CSWPC Club Championships 2013

Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

Session -4

Tuesday, 9 July 2013 at L@C

EVENT 9 Boys 50m Breaststroke

Name
Christopher Powell
Owen Cannon
Samuel Biggs
Joseph Berry
Jack O'Hanlon
Nicholas Armitage-Bond
Henry Redman
Matthew Witcomb
Max Willis

Morgan Davies
Jonathan Ranshaw
Benjamin Nicholls
Theo Cannon
Oliver Jones
Adam Newman
Theo Moylan
Peter Watson
Oliver Haddrell
Jacob Paulus
William Maddocks
Matvei Sinden
Archie Dex

Finlay Stallard
Joseph Woolston
Samuel Cox

Toby Moss

Oliver Doherty
Taylor Walsh
Oliver Roberts
William Gregg
Isaac Cannon
Jamie Harper

Will Evans
Conrad Cannon
Oliver Stanley

Guest

James Fletcher
Elliot Bishop

Tomas Lappy
Sepehr Amini Raouf
Oliver Kurlbaum
Samuel Kempson
Jed Dodds

Warren Cannon
Danai Osmond
Joseph Fountain
Oliver Brophy
Benjamin Brophy
James Findlay
Matthew Long
Samuel Lomax
Aaron Osmond
Oliver Horne
Jake Summerhayes
Samuel Moss

AoD

17
16
17
15
13
14
15
15
14
12
12
13
14
13
11
12
12
12
11
10
11
11
10
14
11
10
10
11
9
10
10
16
11
11
12

21
19
13
13

12
11

19
15
14
15
17
11
12
12
12
12
15
13

Entry Time Result

PB *

Place

34.16 33.82
35.04 34.11
36.50 35.51
38.39 36.51
39.96 39.23
42.58 40.95
48.29 42.86
51.73 42.98
41.12 43.01
46.25 43.95
43.77 44.42
47.13 45.36
45.98 46.64
52.84 47.10
48.95 47.39
48.46 47.86
46.60 48.98
52.29 49.54
54.61 50.09
52.32
59.54 56.26
1:01.73 57.42
57.83
1:00.39 58.61
1:03.07 58.67
1:01.22 59.13
1.02.89
1.04.83
1.08.01
1.08.92
1.11.36
39.00 DQ
54.13 DQ
56.67 DQ

DQ

1:12.67

1:19.67

33.01
38.77
44.22
46.74
1.19.09
56.36 DQ
1:02.48 DQ

32.43 DNS
36.62 DNS
38.46 DNS
39.97 DNS
40.89 DNS
47.67 DNS
49.28 DNS
50.18 DNS
50.80 DNS
54.51 DNS
1:04.92 DNS
DNS

l*
2*
3*
4*
5*
6*
7*
8*
9
10 *
11
12 *
13
14 *
15 *
16 *
17
18 *
19 *
20 *
21~
22*
23 *
24~
25 %
26~
27 *
28 *
29 *
30 *
31~

Ht71
Ht72
Ht73
Ht7 4
Ht76
Ht6 1
Ht53
Ht54
Ht6 2
Ht6 3
Ht6 4
Ht55
Ht65
Ht4 3
Ht4 4
Ht45
Ht6 6
Ht56
Ht32
Ht21
Ht46
Ht22
Ht23
Ht1b 3
Ht34
Ht2 4
Ht25
Ht35
Ht26
Ht36
Ht 1a 2

Ht 75 Fly kick on every stroke

Ht 33 Screw kick
Ht1b 2 Legs
Ht31 F/Clegs on start

Ht51
Ht52
Ht41
Ht42
Htla 3
Ht1b 1 Legs

Ht 1la 1 Early start/one hand @ turn

Place
1

Ok wWN

Place

10/U
Name
William Maddocks
Finlay Stallard
Toby Moss
Oliver Doherty
Oliver Roberts
William Gregg

11/12 years
Name
Morgan Davies
Jonathan Ranshaw
Adam Newman

13/14 years
Name
Jack O'Hanlon
Nicholas Armitage-Bond
Max Willis

15/16 years
Name
Owen Cannon
Joseph Berry
Henry Redman

Open
Name
Christopher Powell
Owen Cannon
Samuel Biggs

Time
52.32
57.83
59.13

1.02.89
1.08.01
1.08.92

Time
43.95
44.42
47.39

Time
39.23
40.95
43.01

Time
34.11
36.51
42.86

Time
33.82
34.11
35.51
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CSWPC Club Championships 2013
Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

Session -4

Tuesday, 9 July 2013 at L@C

EVENT 10 Girls 50m Breaststroke

Name

Sophie Tebbs
Olivia Mitchell
Emily Sheppard
Sophie Parton
Rebecca Thomas
Jenna Bradshaw
Elena Hathaway
Emily Davis
Deanna Berry
Hannah Gamble
Megan Evans
Sian Wiggins
Emily Harris

Kiera Hathaway
Eve Willis

Molly Stephens
Agata Giles

Hattie Travis
Eleanor Lloyd
Indie-Mae Pearson
Chloe Flitton
Marika Cash
Jessica Tomlin
Abigail Howells
Jessica Kelly

Meg Unsworth
Beatrice Payne
Sofia Fountain
Shannon O'Connor
Samantha Cole
Sophie Henderson
Megan Swinburn
Hazel Wiggins
Maeve Soutter
Elizabeth Williams
Emmie King

Abby Davies
Amelia Tombs
Lola Fawcett
Aoife Leatherbarrow
Holly Wan

Joanne Jeffries
Isabella Gifford
Harriet Williams
Liberty Denley
Abigail Johnstone
Emily Durham
Jodie Burnett-Hockey
Neve Berry

Molly Welch
Juliette Matthews

Guest
Ellie Dobbin
Jessica Shields
Jessica Rowan
Charlotte Rye
Katie Townsend
Lucy Meech
Lucy Carey
Hettie Kurlbaum

Sophie Whitehead
Nicole Thomas
Emily Imeson
Trinity Donohugh
Catherine Witcomb
Alice Findlay
Chloe Matthews
Annabel McPherson
Georgia McCool
India Teasdale
Jasmine Cash
Hannah Clapton

AocD
15
12
15
16
15
12
16
14
17
18
13
11
15
13
15
10
13
12
11
12
13
15
15
13
12
10
12

9
13
13
12
13

9

9

9
10
10

9
10

9

8
12
11
12
11
11
11
10
12
10
10

11
13
11
10

11
11

15
18
16
13
13
12
12
11
11
11
12

PB *
Entry Time Result Place
37.33 38.13 1
42.40 41.04 2%
4251 41.04 3~
41.64 42.26 4
42.04 42.64 5
43.52 43.09 6 *
43.16 43.73 7
44.36 43.92 8 *
44.39 44.23 9~
41.84 44.26 10
44.07 44.36 11
48.22 45.64 12 *
44.98 46.22 13
47.40 46.67 14 *
46.64 47.20 15
50.36 47.20 15 *
49.45 47.86 17 *
49.80 48.07 18 *
47.01 48.59 19
49.29 48.59 20 *
57.07 48.67 21
49.30 22 *
49.95 49,54 23 *
52.09 50.09 24 *
51.22 50.61 25 *
53.86 52.09 26 *
53.36 52.39 27 *
55.05 53.39 28 *
1:03.58 53.64 29 *
55.26 54.20 30 *
53.48 55.26 31
57.31 56.22 32~
57.67 57.89 33
1:06.30 59.92 34 *
1.00.32 35 *
1:07.98 1.00.51 36 *
1:05.09 1.02.01 37 *
1:07.64 1.02.13 38 *
1.06.39 39 *
1.07.89 40 *
1.09.48 41 *
56.30 DQ
59.40 DQ
59.41 DQ
1:03.86 DQ
1:07.01 DQ
1:12.81 DQ
1:18.50 DQ
DQ
DQ
DQ
47.92 *
50.39
57.19 *
1:06.86 1.06.45 *
1:18.54 1.08.54 *
1.08.54 *
1.15.11 *
DQ
39.28 DNS
44.09 DNS
44,94 DNS
45.70 DNS
47.57 DNS
47.95 DNS
54.82 DNS
1:00.13 DNS
1:01.93 DNS
1:10.70 DNS
DNS
DNS

Ht111
Ht11 2
Ht 113
Ht114
Ht115
Ht10 1
Ht 10 2
Ht 10 3
Ht 10 4
Ht116
Ht 105
Ht91
Ht 10 6
Ht92
Ht93
Ht81
Ht9 4
Ht8 2
Ht95
Ht9 6
Ht71
Ht4 2
Ht8 3
Ht8 4
Ht85
Ht72
Ht8 6
Ht73
Ht6 2
Ht74
Ht75
Ht6 3
Ht6 4
Ht53
Ht21
Ht31
Ht33
Ht11
Ht4 6
Ht22
Ht23
Ht76
Ht65
Ht61
Ht51
Ht54
Ht56
Ht36
Ht45
Ht22
Ht35

Ht41
Ht43
Ht4 4
Ht12
Ht34
Ht55
Ht13
Ht52

Place
1

OOk WN

Place

1 handed turn

hand to face

1 hand touch @ turn

1 hand finish

Kick

Kick

u/w @ start (arms)
Turn / adjusted goggles
1 hand @ turn

Screw kick

Kick

10/U

Name

Molly Stephens
Meg Unsworth
Sofia Fountain
Hazel Wiggins
Maeve Soutter
Elizabeth Williams

11/12 years
Name
Olivia Mitchell
Jenna Bradshaw
Sian Wiggins

13/14 years
Name
Emily Davis
Megan Evans
Kiera Hathaway

15/16 years
Name
Sophie Tebbs
Emily Sheppard
Sophie Parton

Open
Name
Sophie Tebbs
Olivia Mitchell
Emily Sheppard

Time
47.20
52.09
53.39
57.89
59.92

1.00.32

Time
41.04
43.09
45.64

Time
43.92
44.36
46.67

Time
38.13
41.04
42.26

Time
38.13
41.04
41.04

AGBT
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CSWPC Club Championships 2013

Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

Session -4

Tuesday, 9 July 2013 at L@C

EVENT 11 Boys 50m Free

Name
Christopher Powell
Elliot Bishop
Jamie Harper
Samuel Biggs
Owen Cannon
Nicholas Armitage-Bond
Joseph Berry
Max Willis

Jack O'Hanlon
Henry Redman
Matthew Witcomb
Morgan Davies
Theo Cannon
Benjamin Nicholls
Oliver Haddrell
Theo Moylan
Oliver Jones
Jonathan Ranshaw
Adam Newman
William Maddocks
Will Evans
Samuel Moss
Jacob Paulus
Archie Dex

Peter Watson
Oliver Roberts
Oliver Stanley
Joseph Woolston
Taylor Walsh
Matvei Sinden
Conrad Cannon
Samuel Cox

Toby Moss

Finlay Stallard
Isaac Cannon
Oliver Doherty
William Gregg

Guest

James Fletcher
Tomas Lappy
Sepehr Amini Raouf
Samuel Kempson
Jed Dodds

Oliver Kurlbaum

Warren Cannon
Oliver Brophy
Danai Osmond
Joseph Fountain
Benjamin Brophy
Aaron Osmond
Matthew Long
Samuel Lomax
Oliver Horne
James Findlay
Jake Summerhayes
Andrew Lewis

AoD

17
19
16
17
16
14
15
14
13
15
15
12
14
13
12
12
13
12
11
10
11
13
11
11
12
9
12
14
11
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10

21
13
13
12
11

19
15
15
14
17
12
12
12
12
11
15
13

PB *
Entry Time Result Place
25.86 25.92 1
27.13 26.45 2%
26.95 26.48 3*
25.90 26.73 4
27.41 26.95 5*
28.04 27.92 6 *
29.92 28.64 7
30.69 29.74 8 *
30.47 30.64 9
34.50 31.11 10 *
31.14 31.26 11
33.01 32.01 12 *
32.30 32.39 13
34.83 34.22 14 *
33.94 34.39 15
34.54 34.83 16
38.42 35.20 17 *
34.93 35.48 18
38.09 37.13 19 *
37.26 37.22 20 *
37.49 37.39 21 *
34.63 38.20 22
41.58 40.16 23 *
42.41 41.54 24 *
38.82 42.09 25
42.98 26 *
43.29 27 *
42.64 43.67 28
47.45 44.09 29 *
44.22 30 *
44.36 44.92 31
46.76 45.23 32~
45.30 46.01 33
47.39 47.36 34~
47.67 35 *
50.86 36 *
52.92 52.22 37 *
27.13 *
35.51 31.64 *
40.54 34.67 *
42.73 40.64 *
45.98 45.77 *
55.92 *
23.66 DNS
28.66 DNS
28.70 DNS
29.84 DNS
30.02 DNS
36.33 DNS
36.67 DNS
38.23 DNS
38.72 DNS
39.32 DNS
42.14 DNS
43.14 DNS

Ht81
Ht8 2
Ht8 3
Ht8 4
Ht85
Ht8 6
Ht71
Ht72
Ht73
Ht61
Ht74
Ht75
Ht76
Ht6 2
Ht6 3
Ht6 4
Ht53
Ht6 5
Ht54
Ht55
Ht56
Ht6 6
Ht41
Ht4 3
Ht4 4
Ht11
Ht3 2
Ht45
Ht21
Ht33
Ht3 4
Ht4 6
Ht35
Ht12
Ht23
Ht13
Ht3 6

Ht51
Ht5 2
Ht31
Ht4 2
Ht22
Ht24

10/U
Place Name
1  William Maddocks

Oliver Roberts
Toby Moss

Finlay Stallard
Isaac Cannon
Oliver Doherty

Ok wWN

11/12 years
Place Name
1 Morgan Davies
2 Oliver Haddrell
3 Theo Moylan

13/14 years
Place Name
1 Nicholas Armitage-Bond
2  Max Willis

3 Jack O'Hanlon

15/16 years
Place Name
1 Jamie Harper
2 Owen Cannon
3 Joseph Berry

Open
Place Name
1  Christopher Powell
2  Elliot Bishop
3 Jamie Harper

Time
37.22
42.98
46.01
47.36
47.67
50.86

Time
32.01
34.39
34.83

Time
27.92
29.74
30.64

Time
26.48
26.95
28.64

Time
25.92
26.45
26.48
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CSWPC Club Championships 2013

Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules of Swimming

Session -4

Tuesday, 9 July 2013 at L@C

EVENT 12 Girls 50m Free

Name

Sophie Tebbs
Emily Sheppard
Hannah Gamble
Deanna Berry
Olivia Mitchell
Sophie Parton
Chloe Flitton
Emily Harris
Marika Cash
Megan Evans
Elena Hathaway
Rebecca Thomas
Emily Davis

Kiera Hathaway
Hattie Travis
Jasmine Cash
Eve Willis

Abigail Howells
Megan Swinburn
Indie-Mae Pearson
Jenna Bradshaw
Sian Wiggins
Georgia McCool
Jessica Kelly
Jessica Tomlin
Eleanor Lloyd
Harriet Williams
Shannon O'Connor
Agata Giles
Beatrice Payne
Molly Stephens
Samantha Cole
Sophie Henderson
Emmie King

Sofia Fountain
Emily Wan
Joanne Jeffries
Elizabeth Williams
Meg Unsworth
Liberty Denley
Jodie Burnett-Hockey
Isabella Gifford
Neve Berry
Maeve Soutter
Abby Davies

Lola Fawcett
Amelia Tombs
Hazel Wiggins
Emily Durham
Jemma Aspinall
Juliette Matthews
Molly Welch

Aoife Leatherbarrow

Guest
Ellie Dobbin
Abigail Johnstone
Lucy Meech
Jessica Rowan
Hettie Kurlbaum
Charlotte Rye
Eloise Cox
Katie Townsend
Lucy Carey
Jessica Shields
Lois Andrews
Sophie Whitehead
Trinity Donohugh
Emily Imeson
Rebecca Morgan
Nicole Thomas
Katie Witcomb
Alice Findlay
Chloe Matthews
Jessica Davis
Annabel McPherson
India Teasdale
Hannah Clapton

AoD

15
15
18
17
12
16
13
15
15
13
16
15
14
13
12
12
15
13
13
12
12
11
11
12
15
11
12
13
13
12
10
13
12
10
9
10
12
9
10
11
10
11
12
9
10
10
9
9
11
10
10
10
9

11
11
11
11
11
10

13
13
15
13
16
14
18
13
12
12
11
11
11

PB *
Entry Time  Result Place
28.07 29.29 1
29.66 29.42 2%
29.37 30.13 3
30.77 31.01 4
32.73 32.16 5 *
31.11 32.77 6
33.05 34.01 7
34.20 34.26 8
34.54 9~
34.62 34.57 10 *
35.07 34.72 11 *
33.64 34.72 12
35.50 35.42 13 *
35.12 35.77 14
37.22 35.98 15 *
35.98 15 *
34.04 36.45 17
36.67 36.56 18 *
36.30 36.56 19
42.07 36.73 20 *
40.01 37.05 21~
37.90 37.09 22 *
38.43 37.09 23 *
40.42 37.23 24 *
37.09 37.30 25
37.80 37.39 26 *
36.45 37.95 27
37.49 38.36 28
42.30 39.74 29 *
42.73 39.86 30 *
44.77 39.95 31~
4251 40.29 32 *
41.92 40.67 33 *
47.98 42.16 34 *
42.94 42.86 35 *
45.66 43.54 36 *
46.70 43.92 37 *
43.95 38 *
45.23 43.98 39 *
47.82 45.22 40 *
44.67 45.45 41
44 .58 46.16 42
46.42 43 *
49.80 46.82 44 *
51.86 48.48 45 *
48.67 46 *
51.42 48.77 47 *
53.17 48.80 48 *
56.13 52.86 49 *
48.43 55.26 50
55.86 51 *
56.89 52 *
DQ
36.54 *
47.20 44.86 *
45.36 *
45.89 *
46.26 *
51.16 49.54 *
51.36 *
1:03.13 56.07 *
1.01.20 *
DQ
DQ
29.14 DNS
30.60 DNS
33.45 DNS
34.32 DNS
34.57 DNS
35.50 DNS
36.61 DNS
40.23 DNS
47.26 DNS
49.54 DNS
57.36 DNS
DNS

Ht111
Ht11 2
Ht113
Ht11 4
Ht115
Ht116
Ht10 1
Ht 10 2
Ht31
Ht 10 3
Ht 10 4
Ht 10 5
Ht91
Ht9 2
Ht81
Ht41
Ht 10 6
Ht9 3
Ht94
Ht72
Ht8 2
Ht8 3
Ht8 4
Ht73
Ht95
Ht85
Ht9 6
Ht8 6
Ht74
Ht53
Ht61
Ht75
Ht76
Ht41
Ht6 2
Ht21
Ht4 2
Ht2 2
Ht6 3
Ht4 3
Ht6 5
Ht6 6
Ht32
ht44
Ht33
Ht34
Ht45
Ht35
Ht36
Ht4 6
Ht25
Ht26
Ht24

Ht71
Ht6 4
Ht55
Ht11
Ht56
Ht23
Ht12
Ht13
Ht14
Ht52
Ht54

Start

Start
Start

Place
1

Uk WN

Place

10/U
Name
Molly Stephens
Emmie King
Sofia Fountain
Emily Wan
Elizabeth Williams
Meg Unsworth

11/12 years
Name
Olivia Mitchell
Hattie Travis
Jasmine Cash

13/14 years
Name
Chloe Flitton
Megan Evans
Emily Davis

15/16 years
Name
Sophie Tebbs
Emily Sheppard
Sophie Parton

Open
Name
Sophie Tebbs
Emily Sheppard
Hannah Gamble

Time

39.95
42.16
42.86
43.54
43.95
43.98

Time

32.16
35.98
35.98

Time
34.01
34.57
35.42

Time

29.29
29.42
32.77

Time

29.29
29.42
30.13
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